ACHD Committed to Service

Ada County Highway District

Procurement

Shannon Shaffer, CPPB, NIGP-CPP, Acting Procurement and Contracting Administrator 3775 Adams St., Garden City, ID 83714

EVALUATION TABULATION

PWB No. CT222-20

Orchard Street, Gowen Road to South of Victory Road

RESPONSE DEADLINE: August 3, 2022 at 3:00 pm Report Generated: Wednesday, August 3, 2022

SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS

Vendor	Total
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	\$284,552.00
Central Paving, Inc	\$320,071.09
Sunroc Corporation	\$341,827.75
ESTIMATE	\$365,241.25

ORCHARD STREET, GOWEN ROAD TO SOUTH VICTORY ROAD

Schedule 1, Orchard St, Gowen Rd to South of Victory Rd, 522043, 205349

				Central Paving, Inc		ESTIMATE		Knife River Corporation - Mountain West		Sunroc Corporation		
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Х	0814.4.1.A.1	Plant Mix Pavement - Superpave SP-3	2000	TON	\$96.90	\$193,800.00	\$110.00	\$220,000.00	\$91.50	\$183,000.00	\$104.50	\$209,000.00
Х	1103.4.1.B.1	Traffic Control Signs	600	SF	\$3.15	\$1,890.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$16.00	\$9,600.00	\$18.50	\$11,100.00

					Central Paving, Inc		ESTIMATE		Knife River Corporation - Mountain West		Sunroc Corporation	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Х	1103.4.1.C.1.B	Traffic Control Barricades, Type II	2	EACH	\$89.30	\$178.60	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$32.00	\$64.00	\$61.00	\$122.00
X	1103.4.1.D.1	Traffic Control Drums	200	EACH	\$21.00	\$4,200.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00	\$37.00	\$7,400.00
X	1103.4.1.H.1	Portable Tubular Markers	40	EACH	\$10.50	\$420.00	\$17.00	\$680.00	\$16.50	\$660.00	\$24.50	\$980.00
Х	1103.4.1.1.1	Traffic Control Flaggers	320	МН	\$36.80	\$11,776.00	\$42.00	\$13,440.00	\$52.00	\$16,640.00	\$73.00	\$23,360.00
X	1103.4.1.J.1	Traffic Control Maintenance	80	МН	\$38.90	\$3,112.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$54.50	\$4,360.00	\$73.00	\$5,840.00
X	1134.03.03	Striping Detail #3 (Paint)	615	LF	\$0.18	\$110.70	\$0.75	\$461.25	\$0.20	\$123.00	\$0.45	\$276.75
X	1134.03.07	Striping Detail #7 (Paint)	980	LF	\$0.70	\$686.00	\$0.75	\$735.00	\$0.75	\$735.00	\$1.00	\$980.00
Х	1134.03.09	Striping Detail #9 (Paint)	5000	LF	\$0.90	\$4,500.00	\$0.75	\$3,750.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
Х	1134.03.17	Striping Detail #17 (Paint)	5700	LF	\$0.36	\$2,052.00	\$0.75	\$4,275.00	\$0.50	\$2,850.00	\$0.50	\$2,850.00
X	1134.05.21	Pavement Markings (Thermoplastic)	84	SF	\$11.60	\$974.40	\$25.00	\$2,100.00	\$12.50	\$1,050.00	\$19.75	\$1,659.00
Χ	2010.4.1.A.1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$30,364.39	\$30,364.39	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

Invitation To Bid - Orchard Street, Gowen Road to South of Victory Road Page 2

					Central Paving, Inc		ESTIMATE		Knife River Corporation - Mountain West		Sunroc Corporation	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Х	SP 11551	Pedestrian Temporary Traffic Control Plan	1500	CA	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00
Х	SP 11554	Construction Staging And Traffic Control Plans	1	LS	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
Х	SSP 06013	Storm Water Management Plan Preparation & Approval	1	LS	\$473.00	\$473.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
Х	SSP 08115	Rotomill	12000	SY	\$3.25	\$39,000.00	\$4.00	\$48,000.00	\$1.60	\$19,200.00	\$3.25	\$39,000.00
Х	SSP 11002	Portable Changeable Message Sign	80	HR	\$6.30	\$504.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.25	\$420.00	\$12.25	\$980.00
Х	SSP 11008	Portable Flood Lights	80	HR	\$168.00	\$13,440.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$14.75	\$1,180.00
Х	SSP 11457	Record Of Existing Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$5,840.00	\$5,840.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
Total						\$320,071.09		\$365,241.25		\$284,552.00		\$341,827.75